

Dated-16.05.2024

BSE LIMITED

Corporate Relations Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400001
Scrip code: 543264

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai-400051
Scrip Code: NURECA

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication of the Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, published in following Newspapers:

1. Business Standard (All editions) in English language on 16.05.2024 - circulating in the whole or substantially the whole of India.
2. Nav Shakti (Mumbai edition) in Marathi language on 16.05.2024 – circulating in the area where the registered office of the Company is situated.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You,
Yours Sincerely,
For **Nureca Limited**

(Chetna Anand)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

NURECA LIMITED

Correspondence Office : SCO 6-7-8, 1st Floor, Madhya Marg, Sector 9D, Chandigarh, 160009
Registered Office : 101 Office Number Udyog Bhavan, 1st Floor Sonawala Lane, Goregaon East,
Mumbai City Maharashtra - 400063
Phone No. +91-172-5292900 CIN L24304MH2016PLC320868

Rane RANE HOLDINGS LIMITED						
CIN: L35995TN1936PLC020022						
Regd. Office: "MAITHRI", 132, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086. Visit us at: www.ranegroup.com						
Extract of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024						
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Rs. Lakhs
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	
1.	Total Income	67,412	94,251	3,54,269	3,53,746	15,614
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	5,209	1,452	18,477	15,614	15,614
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,507	349	7,570	13,782	13,782
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional Items	3,841	(698)	14,961	8,731	8,731
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)	3,241	(1,067)	15,229	7,064	7,064
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,428	1,428	1,428	1,428	1,428
7.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarters and year to date periods)	21.99	(13.20)	86.67	43.61	43.61
	Diluted (in Rs.)	21.99	(13.20)	86.67	43.61	43.61

The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website: www.ranegroup.com

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of Rane Holdings Limited (the Company) at their respective meetings held on May 15, 2024.
- Exceptional Items in the above financial results includes the following:
 - In respect of Rane Hu Private Limited ("RHU"), an erstwhile subsidiary company, the Company assessed the carrying value of its investments and considered the fair value changes thereby resulting in a reduction in the carrying value aggregating to Rs. 266 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024, and Rs. 292 Lakhs for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, being shown as an exceptional charge in the audited consolidated financial results.
 - The Company had sold its entire investment in RHU for a consideration of Rs. 850 Lakhs in exchange for allotment of 862,505 equity shares in Rane Solutions Private Limited ("RSL") representing 11.94% stake in RSL and RHU ceased to be a subsidiary of the Company effective July 19, 2023. The Group recorded an exceptional income of Rs. 338 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024, on account of sale of RHU in the audited consolidated financial results.
 - Rane Engine Valve Limited ("REVL"), a subsidiary company incurred Voluntary Retirement Scheme (VRS) expenditure of Rs. 9 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 48 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2023. Further, REVL had incurred a provision for customer quality claims for Rs. 300 Lakhs for the quarter and March 31, 2024. For the year ended December 31, 2023, Rs. 159 Lakhs for the quarter and March 31, 2023, Rs. 413 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 619 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2023 towards estimated product liability costs, in respect of certain valves supplied to overseas customers pending litigation. REVL has related insurance claim in respect of the same, which is under process. The management of the company for the provision carried as at March 31, 2024, is adequate to cover the estimated net liability.
 - As at March 31, 2023, on account of changes in market conditions and rising cost of financing, the Group reassessed the recoverable amount of the net assets of Rane Ligh Meal Castings Inc. ("LMCA"), an erstwhile step-down subsidiary in the U.S., which represents a single cash generating unit (CGU). Based on such assessment, the Group recorded an impairment charge of Rs. 90 Lakhs as an exceptional item in the audited consolidated financial results during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.
- Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors and Shareholders of Rane Madras Limited (RML), Rane Madras International Holdings B.V. (the Company's step-down subsidiary) had sold its entire stake in LMCA (RML's erstwhile step-down subsidiary) on September 14, 2023 for a consideration of USD 4.9 million. Accordingly, for the year ended March 31, 2024, the Group had recorded loss on sale of the aforesaid RML's erstwhile step-down subsidiary aggregating to Rs. 546 Lakhs in the audited consolidated financial results as an exceptional item. Consequently to the sale of LMCA, Rane Madras International Holdings B.V. had carried out a reduction of capital in the non-convertible redeemable preference shares issued to RML. RML had determined that it is eligible to claim the benefit arising from such capital reduction and had accordingly recorded a deferred tax asset of Rs. 11,324 Lakhs in the year ended March 31, 2024. RML had also obtained legal advice on this matter and believes that it will have sufficient future taxable profits to fully utilize the deferred tax asset.
- Rane Brake Linings Limited (RBL), SEVL and RML have incurred an expense of INR 122 Lakhs, INR 120 Lakhs and INR 160 Lakhs respectively towards proposed scheme of amalgamation between and amongst group entities. The same has been disclosed as an exceptional item in the audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs. 25 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- Key standalone financial information is given below

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Rs. Lakhs
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	
1.	Total Income	2,746	2,544	15,047	11,919	
2.	Profit Before Tax	1,305	705	8,608	5,903	
3.	Profit After Tax	1,115	549	7,306	4,830	
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	(65)	120	(720)	(24)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income	962	669	6,576	4,806	

Place: Chennai
Date: May 15, 2024

For Rane Holdings Limited
L. Ganesh
Chairman & Managing Director

NURECA LIMITED NUREÇA						
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 (INR million)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Year Ended
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
		31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	195.63	223.74	945.21	169.70	223.74
2.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(67.42)	8.30	(32.69)	(64.72)	9.45
3.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(67.42)	8.30	(32.69)	(64.72)	9.45
4.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(44.14)	0.78	(24.42)	(41.46)	1.65
5.	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/Income for the period (Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)	(43.32)	0.64	(24.03)	(40.78)	1.51
6.	Equity Share Capital	100	100	100	100	100
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			1,828.59		1,831.11
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	(4.41)	0.08	(2.44)	(4.15)	0.16
	2. Diluted:	(4.41)	0.08	(2.44)	(4.15)	0.16

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (including standalone results) are available on the Company's website i.e. <https://www.nureca.com/investor-relations/> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The Board of Directors hereby declare that audit reports do not have any modified opinion.

By order of the Board of Directors of Nureca Limited

Saurabh Goyal
Managing Director
DIN: 0016037

Dated: 15.05.2024
Place: Chandigarh

Regd. Office: Office Number 101, 1st Floor Udyog Bhawan Sonawala Lane, Gurgaon E Mumbai City MH 400063
CIN: L2430MH2016PLC20868 Tel: +91 172 5292900, Email: cs@nureca.com, Website: www.nureca.com

No. 1 Home Healthcare & Wellness Brand in India

Ranked no. 1 home healthcare and wellness brand by Indian Customers in MSRI & GDPR compliant consumer survey

Cosmo First

Years of Building Trust

Ahead Always

Our Unwavering Commitment

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2024 Refer Note-2	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Refer Note-2	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from operations	641	625	715	2,587	3,065
Earning before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	67	56	74	251	434
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, and/or exceptional items)	18	10	35	72	304
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	18	10	35	72	304
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	15	11	32	62	244
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17	11	28	59	246
Equity Share Capital	26	26	26	26	26
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)					
- Basic:	5.9	4.4	12.0	24.0	90.9
- Diluted:	5.9	4.3	11.8	23.6	89.5

Notes:

- The Board of Directors had recommended dividend of Rs. 3 per equity share for the financial year FY 23-24 subject to approval of shareholders in annual general meeting
- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 15th May 2024. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter years ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 respectively which were subjected to limited review.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cosmofirst.com)
- Key numbers of Standalone financial results are as given below. The standalone financial results are available at Company's website.

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2024 Refer Note-2	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Refer Note-2	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
Income from operations	604	568	601	2,391	2,742
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	3	2	25	43	275
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	3	3	21	39	214

ASHOK JAIPURIA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

COSMO FIRST LIMITED

(Formerly Cosmo Films Limited)

Regd. Off: 1st Floor, Uppal's Plaza, M-6, District Centre, Jashola, New Delhi - 110025 CIN: L2114DL1976PLC008355, Tel: 011-49494949, Fax: 011-49494950, E-mail: investor.relations@cosmofirst.com, Website: www.cosmofirst.com

Celebrating 42 years of Cosmo First is not just a testament to our longevity but also a reflection of the trust we've built with our employees, community, clients, and partners. Trust has been the cornerstone of our journey since our inception, and we will continue to ensure that we always uphold the trust placed in us in everything we do.

Ashok Jaipuria

OUR BUSINESSES: COSMO FILMS COSMO PLASTECH COSMO SUNSHIELD COSMO CHEMICALS ZILU

BALU FORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS AMAZE ENTERTECH LIMITED)

CIN: L29100MH1989PLC255933
506, 5th Floor, Imperial Palace, 45 Tolly Park Road, Anandhi (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069
Email: comprans@baluindustries.com, Website: www.baluindustries.com

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	16,555.38	14,893.90	12,432.93	57,027.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,461.39	3,020.12	1,726.72	11,348.30
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,461.39	3,020.12	1,726.72	11,348.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,827.88	2,545.47	1,523.84	9,367.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,827.85	2,542.10	1,527.56	9,370.06
6.	Equity Share Capital	10,259.19	10,259.19	8,336.49	10,259.19
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.				
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	2.76	2.58	1.83	9.80
	2. Diluted:	2.74	2.57	1.83	9.74

Notes: 1. Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results Pursuant to Reg. 47(1)(b)

- Total Income from Operations
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.baluindustries.com.

For Balu Forge Industries Limited
(Formerly Known as Amaze Entertech Limited)
Jaspalsingh Chandok
Managing Director
DIN: 00813216

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th May, 2024

MEGA FLEX PLASTICS LIMITED

CIN: L25299WB2003PLC0297273
Registered Office: 4, Ho Chi Minh Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071 Tel: +91 33 4029 3494; Email: info@megaflex.in; Website: www.megaflex.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Members of Mega Flex Plastics Limited ("Company") are hereby informed that, pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by The Institute of Company Secretaries of India (SS-2) and other applicable laws and regulations including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and in accordance with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") in regard to conducting postal ballot and e-voting process through electronic means ("e-voting / remote e-voting"), the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on Wednesday, May 15, 2024 through electronic mode only, to those Members whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, May 10, 2024 ("cut-off date") and whose email addresses are registered with the Company / Depositories, seeking approval of the Members of the Company for the following business items):

Type of Resolution(s)	Resolution(s)
Ordinary	Approval for Increase in Authorised Share Capital and subsequent alteration in the Memorandum of Association of the Company
Special	Issuance of Warrants on a Preferential Basis and matters related therewith
Ordinary	Appointment of Mr. Prageetha Jha as an Independent Director of the Company

In accordance with the MCA Circular, the communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through the remote e-voting system. The Company is pleased to offer e-voting facility to its members to enable to cast their votes electronically. The Company has appointed National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for facilitating e-voting facility. The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their shares of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on cut-off date i.e. May 10, 2024 and any person who is not a member as on that date should treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.

The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice. The remote e-voting process commences on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 09:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Friday, May 24, 2024 at 05:00 p.m. (IST). The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond 05:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, June 14, 2024, and the e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter.

The Members whose email addresses are not registered with the Company / Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at info@megaflex.in. The Postal Ballot Notice will be available on the website of the Company at www.megaflex.co.in and the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. This Notice can also be accessed from the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on which equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.nseindia.com.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Abbas Vithorawala, Practising Company Secretary (Certificate of Practice No.: 8827) to act as the Scrutinizer to conduct the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The result of the postal ballot process will be announced within two (2) working days from the date of conclusion of remote e-voting. The Voting Result declared along with Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the website of the Company at www.megaflex.co.in and on the website of NSDL i.e. www.evoting.nsdl.com and also at info@megaflex.in and www.nseindia.com.

In case of queries relating to e-voting, please refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders and e-voting user manual for shareholders at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on Contact No: 022-48867000 or send a request to Mr. Amit Vishal, Deputy Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mathias, Senior Manager, NSDL at esupport@nsdl.com.

For MEGA FLEX PLASTICS LIMITED
Sd/-
Pooja Mendiratta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata
Date: May 15, 2024

Abhinav Capital Services Limited					
B-709, Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Opp Adani Electricity, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097 CIN : L65990MH1994PLC083603					
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & year Ended 31.03.2024					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income From Operations	231.33	233.76	1,529.47	1,324.28
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional And/or Extraordinary Item)	93.71	16.17	1,088.87	1,216.31
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	93.71	16.17	1,088.87	1,216.31
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	81.60	160.27	926.01	968.24
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)}	(218.89)	160.27	739.58	422.35
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,321.23	3,839.94	5,321.23	3,839.94
8	Other Comprehensive income	1,692.46	1,508.15	1,692.46	1,508.15
9	Net worth	7,706.15	6,040.56	7,706.15	6,040.56
10	Paid up Debt capital /Outstanding Debt	3,750.00	0.24	3,750.00	0.24
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt equity Ratio	5.42	0.00	5.42	0.00
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and Discontinued Operations)-				
	1. Basic (In Rs.)	1.18	2.31	13.37	13.98
	2. Diluted (In Rs.)	1.18	2.31	13.37	13.98
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	5,005.39	0.29	5,005.39
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.27	26.09	4.27	26.09

Note:
1) The above audited financial results were reviewed and approved at the Audit Committee meeting and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th May 2024. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the audit of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results is available on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website.
3) The financial results have been prepared with the Indian accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as specified in Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.

By Order of the Board
For Abhinav Capital Service Limited
Sd/-
Chetan Karia
Chairperson
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.05.2024

जाहीर सूचना


तमाम जनतेस सूचना यादारे देण्यात येते की, मी येथे खालील लिखित परिशिष्टात अधिक तपशीलवारपणे वर्णिलेल्या स्थावर मिळकतीच्या संदर्भात सम्यक रिचवटीनु प्रत्येकट लिमिटेड, कंपनीनु अंके, १९५६ अंतर्गत रिटसर विधीसंपादित प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड कंपनी ज्योचा सीआयएन क्र. ५५२११०एमएच२००३पीटीसी४२८१५ आणि ज्योचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय येथे प्लॉट क्र. ५२२, सोनगवाला क्रॉस रोड क्र. २, आय. बी. पटेल रोड क्र. २ च्या लगत, मिर्ची इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, गोरगाव (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०६३ यांच्या नामाधिकारांची तपशीलवरील कत आहे.

कोणत्याही व्यक्तीना खालील नमूद मिळकत किंवा त्यावरील कोणत्याही भागामध्ये विक्री, गहाण, हस्तांतरण, जोअर, भाडेपट्टा, धारणाधिकार, परवाना, एमओयू, अदलाबदल, भेट, ममत, अन्य कसेहीच्या मार्गे कोणतेही हक्क, नामाधिकार किंवा हितसंबंध किंवा दावा असल्यास यादारे तसे लिखित स्वकृपात त्याच्या संबंधित दस्तावेज आणि पुराव्यांच्या प्रतीसह मिमन्वाक्षरीकाराना पत्ता येथे एकत्र/१, गोदरेज हिलसाईड कॉम्प्लेक्स, एल.बी.एस. रोड, चिफ्रीली (पश्चिम), मुंबई ४०००७९ येथे सदर प्रकाशनाच्या तारखेपासून १० दिवसांच्या कालावधीत कळविणे आवश्यक आहे. कर्म करव्यास, तसे दावे जर काही अस्तित्वात नसतील आणि सोडून दिले असे समजले जातील.

वरील उल्लेखित परिशिष्ट
सोनगवाला इस्टेट, गोरगाव पूर्व, मुंबई उपनगर येथे स्थित, वसलेल्या आणि असलेल्या महसूल गाव आणि गहर सव्हे: पहाडी गोरगाव (पूर्व), सातुका आणि नोंदणीकृत उप जिल्हा: बोरिवली, जिल्हा आणि नोंदणीकृत जिल्हा: मुंबई उपनगर येथील दोन्ही वी साऊथच्या वॉर्ड क्र. २४२(२)/३८८(डी), २४२(३)/३१८(डी) येथील बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेकरिता मूल्यांकित एकूण मोजमापित १२६१.७० चौस मीटर्स किंवा तसम आणि वी साऊथच्या वॉर्ड क्र. २४८/३२०ए, २४८(१ए)/३२०ए आणि २४८(१बी)/३२०ए, २४८(१सी)/३२०ए, २४८(१डी)/३२०ए, २४८(१ई)/३२०ए आणि २४८(१एफ)/३२०ए चौस मीटर्स किंवा तसमवरील सी.टी.एस. क्र. ४९१, ४९१/१ ते १८ धाक जमिनीचे तसे सर्व विव-शेती भाग किंवा विभाग एकत्रित सह त्यावरील उभारित रचना आणि पुढीलप्रमाणे सीमाबद्धता: उत्तरेला किंवा त्यादिशेने: सी.टी.एस. क्र. ४९६ वी दारे, पूर्वेला किंवा त्यादिशेने: सी.टी.एस. क्र. ४९६ वी दारे, पश्चिमेला किंवा त्यादिशेने: सी.टी.एस. क्र. ४९०, ४९२, ४९४ दारे, दक्षिणेला किंवा त्यादिशेने: सार्वजनिक रस्त्यादारे. सदर दिनांक १६ मे, २०२४.

साकारा तुषार रॉजणे
वकील

महाआरंभूटी/न्यायिक/५०३/२०२४.
दिनांकित : ०६/०५/२०२४.
महाराष्ट्र रिअल इस्टेट अपील न्यायधिकरण
(महाआरंभूटी), मुंबई समक्ष
सूचना प्रकाशन
अपील क्र. एटी००६/१४४२५०/२०२४
मसल
एम. ए. क्र. ५६४/२०२३ (स्थगिती देणेने)
नीलम अशोक वाडेग आणि अन्य
...अपीलकर्ते
विकट
श्री स्वस्तिक विन्डर्स आणि अन्य
...प्रतिवादी
प्रति.
मे. श्री स्वस्तिक विन्डर्स
भागीदार :
१) श्री. कमल किशोर खेतान
२) श्री. शैलेन्द्र वर्मा
३) श्री. कनकाजीमाई पटेल
सर्वोचे पत्ता येथे : ११५, ओसलवाड पंगडार्डवू, मीरा भांडेड, मीरा रोड, शिवार गार्डन आणि केरकली सागर, उणे-४१११०७
ज्याअर्थी, वरील नामीत अपीलकर्ता ने तक्रार क्र. सीसी०६०००००२१५९९८१ मध्ये रिअल इस्टेट अपील न्यायधिकरण, मुंबई द्वारे पाठित केलेल्या ११/११/२०२३ दिनांकित आदेशाला आक्षेप देणारा वरील अपील क्र. ४४४२५०/२०२३ दाखल केले आहे. तुम्हाला या द्वारे हा आक्षेप अपील न्यायधिकरण सामक्ष, वकील: किंवा एका वकीलामार्फत २८ जुलै, २०२४ रोजीस हजर राहण्यास समज देण्यात येते. कर्म करव्यास अपीलकर्त्या निकाल एक ताई करव्यात येईल. माझ्या हजेरे आणि शिक्क्यानिती ६ मे, २०२४ रोजी दिली.
सही / - सही / -
(एम.एस. खतल) (पी.ए. वाघमारे)
प्रबंधक, वरिष्ठ निरपेक्ष
महाआरंभूटी, मुंबई



बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र
Bank of Maharashtra
A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING

बोरिवली पश्चिम शाखा (००९३) - कैलास कुटीर, प्लॉट सी, महाराष्ट्र नगर, एल टी रोड लगत, बोरिवली(प) मुंबई-४०० ०९२ फ़ोन क्र.: २२२-२६०३८६१/७०/७१ ईमेल आयडी: Bom92@mahabank.co.in

कळजा सूचना (स्थावर मिळकतीकरिता) (नियम ८(१))

ज्याअर्थी मिमन्वाक्षरीकर्ता यांनी बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्रचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी म्हणून दि सिक्विरिटायझेशन अँड रिक्न्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्विरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट अँड, २००२ (५४ सन २००२) अन्वये आणि सिक्विरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एन्फोर्समेंट) क्लस, २००२ चा नियम ३ सहवाचन कलम १३(१२) अन्वये प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकाराचा वापर करून सदर अंकेच्या कलम १३(२) अन्वये दिनांक ०७ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी मागणी सूचना जारी करून श्री. राकेश कुमार सिंग यांना सदर सूचना मध्ये नमूद केलेली म्हणजेच रु. ६४,३२,४३२/- अधिक न लावलेले व्याज ही रक्कम सदर सूचना प्राप्त झाल्याच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत चुकती करण्यासाठी सांगितले होते.

कर्जदारांनी सदर शकती रक्कम चुकती करण्यामध्ये कर्म केलेली आहे, म्हणून कर्जदार व हमीदार आणि सर्वसाधारण जनतेस यादारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्रचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी त्याला/तिला प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकाराचा वापर करून सदर अंकेच्या कलम १३ (४) अन्वये १३ मे, २०२४ रोजी यात याद्याली वर्णन केलेल्या मिळकतीचा कळजा घेतलेला आहे.

विशेषतः कर्जदार, हमीदार आणि सर्वसाधारण जनता यांना यादारे सावधान करण्यात येते की, त्यांनी सदर मिळकतीच्या देवघेवीचा व्यवहार करू नये आणि सदर मिळकतीवरील कोणताही देवघेवीचा व्यवहार हा वरील नमूद रकमेच्या प्रभाराच्या अधीन राहिल.

ताण मताच्या विमोचनाकरिता उपलब्ध वेळेत अंकेचे कलम १३ चे उप-कलम (८) च्या तत्तुदीनुसार कर्जदारांचे लक्ष वेधण्यात येत आहे.

स्थावर मिळकतीचे वर्णन:
प्लॉट क्र. १०१, १वा मजला, ए-विंग, काळा हिल व्हु सीएचएएसएल, आनंद नगर, बोरिवडे, घोडबंद रोड, उणे-४००६१५. मोजमापित ४२२.०० चौ. फू. चर्टई क्षेत्र, श्री. राकेश कुमार सिंग यांच्या मालकीचे.

सही / -
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी आणि मुख्य व्यवस्थापक
बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र

Ideas Create, Values Protect

Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	3,026.62	2,414.55	3,027.03	9,601.57
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.89	89.16	148.49	437.39
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.89	89.16	148.49	437.39
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	203.08	152.28	172.11	528.04
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	332.32	138.44	174.41	673.94
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.89	89.89	89.84	89.89
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				4,335.66
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)				6,277.43
- Basic (Not annualised for quarters)	1.88	1.39	1.66	4.68
- Diluted (Not annualised for quarters)	1.88	1.39	1.66	4.68


Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended consolidated financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).
2 The consolidated financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') and its subsidiaries and trusts (together referred as 'Group') for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14May2024.
3 The consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.

Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	800.43	(140.67)	2,453.92	1,027.68
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	681.88	(257.08)	2,271.44	515.53
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	681.88	(257.08)	2,271.44	515.53
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	731.54	(195.01)	2,305.40	695.21
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	731.11	(195.01)	2,305.43	694.78
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.89	89.89	89.84	89.89
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				5,372.96
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)				7,165.42
- Basic (Not annualised for quarters)	8.13	(2.17)	25.27	7.73
- Diluted (Not annualised for quarters)	8.12	(2.17)	25.26	7.72

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended standalone financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).
2 The standalone financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 May 2024.
3 The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Rashesh Shah
Chairman
14 May 2024



एचपी अडेसिव्हज लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ११ थुनिक हाऊस, चकाला क्रॉस रोड, चकाला, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई - ४०००९९.
कार्यालय: ५०१, ५वा मजला, सी विंग, विड्योसिस स्कॅअर, चकाला, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०००९३.
वेबसाइट: www.hpadesives.com, ईमेल: investors@hpadesives.com सीआयएन: यू२४३०४एमएच२०१९पीएलसी३२५०१९

३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२३
१	प्रवर्तनानुसृत एकूण उत्पन्न	६,०१८.७०	५,८४५.०१	२३,९२७.६९	२३,५९३.०६
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामुळे आणि/किंवा अनन्वसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	८०५.७९	६३०.५८	२,७८९.२६	१,६००.९०
३	कालावधीसाठी कर्मचारी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामुळे आणि/किंवा अनन्वसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	८०५.७९	६२७.९७	२,८१९.६६	१,५०३.३६
४	कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामुळे आणि/किंवा अनन्वसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	५६०.७०	३८७.९७	२,०५६.८१	१,०८५.८९
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोतर) घट्टून)	५५३.४६	३७४.५०	२,०६०.९०	१,०९४.८९
६	भाषणा घातलेले समभाग भांडवल	१,८३७.४९	१,८३७.४९	१,८३७.४९	१,८३७.४९
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)			१५,०५१.४३	१२,९९१.३३
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे दर्शनी मूल्याचे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी) (तिमाहीसाठी अवांशिकृत)	०.६९	०.४२	२.२४	१.१८
	मूलभूत	०.६९	०.४२	२.२४	१.१८
	सौम्यिकृत				

टीपा:
१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिहित आणि वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीची वेबसाइट युआरएल: www.hpadesives.com वर उपलब्ध आहे व त्याच प्रमाणे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com)
२. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरिक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकन आणि शिफारिस केला आहे आणि १४ मे, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांचे सभेमध्ये संचालक मंडळाने मंजूरित आणि अभिलिखित केला.
३. वरील निष्कर्षांना कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स (इंड एस) सह वाचता त्याअंतर्गत जारी केलेले संबंधित नियम आणि भारत सहसाधारणपणे स्वीकारलेल्या अन्य लेखा तत्त्वांनुसार बनवले आहे. त्यानुसार, आवश्यकते प्रमाणे मागील कालावधीच्या आकडेवारीचे पुनर्वर्गीकरण/पुनर्गणन/पुनर्वचना केली आहे.
४. ३१ मार्च, २०२४ आणि ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीची आकडेवारी ही संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षाच्या संदर्भात लेखापरिहित आकडेवारी आणि संबंधित वित्तीय वर्षाच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहीपर्यंत वर्षापासून तारखेपर्यंत आकडेवारीच्या दरम्यान तौलनिक आकडेवारी आहे.

सही / -
श्रीम. अंजना हेरष मोटवानी
अध्यक्ष आणि कार्यकारी संचालक
सीआयएन: ०२६०१८४

न्युरेका लिमिटेड

NURECA

३१.०३.२०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षा करिता लेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (भा. रु. दशलक्ष)


अ. क्र.	तपशील	अर्धवार्षिक		एकवार्षिक	
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष
१	प्रवर्तनानुसृत एकूण उत्पन्न	१९५.६३	२२३.७४	९४५.२१	१६९.७०
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामुळे आणि/किंवा अनन्वसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	(६७.४२)	८.३०	(३२.६९)	(६४.७२)
३	कालावधीसाठी कर्मचारी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामुळे आणि/किंवा अनन्वसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	(६७.४२)	८.३०	(३२.६९)	(६४.७२)
४	कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामुळे आणि/किंवा अनन्वसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	(४५.१४)	०.७८	(२४.४२)	(४९.४६)
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोतर) घट्टून)	(४३.३२)	०.६४	(२४.०३)	(४५.९९)
६	समभाग भांडवल	१००	१००	१००	१००
७	लेखापरिहित तारखेबाद दाखवल्यानुसार (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून) राखीव			१,८२८.५९	१,८३९.१९
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)	(४.४१)	०.०८	(२.४४)	(४.९५)
१.	मूलभूत	(४.४१)	०.०८	(२.४४)	(४.९५)
२.	सौम्यिकृत	(४.४१)	०.०८	(२.४४)	(४.९५)

टीपा:
१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीची वेबसाइट म्हणजेच https://www.nureca.com/investor-relations आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे. यादारे संचालक मंडळ घोषित करते की, वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल कोणत्याही सुवाणा स्वतःच्या नाहीत.

न्युरेका लिमिटेड च्या
संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार
सौरभ गोखले
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
सीआयएन: ००१३३०३७

दिनांक: १५.०५.२०२४
ठिकाण: चंडीगड

नों. कार्यालय: कार्यालय क्र. १०१, १ला मजला, उद्योग भवन, सोनगवाला लेन, गोरगाव पूर्व, मुंबई शहर, महा - ४०००६३,
सीआयएन: एल२४३०४एमएच२०१९पीएलसी३२८८८, व्. + ९१-१७२-५९२१००, ईमेल: cs@nureca.com, वेबसाइट: www.nureca.com



Dr Trust
Scan to visit our Ecommerce store